University of Montana

ScholarWorks at University of Montana

Senate Resolutions, 2007-Present

ASUM Student Government

Fall 9-27-2017

SB11-17/18: Student Group Webpages

Alexandria Schafer

Follow this and additional works at: https://scholarworks.umt.edu/asum_resolutions

Let us know how access to this document benefits you.

Recommended Citation

Schafer, Alexandria, "SB11-17/18: Student Group Webpages" (2017). Senate Resolutions, 2007-Present.

https://scholarworks.umt.edu/asum_resolutions/633

This Institutional Document is brought to you for free and open access by the ASUM Student Government at ScholarWorks at University of Montana. It has been accepted for inclusion in Senate Resolutions, 2007-Present by an authorized administrator of ScholarWorks at University of Montana. For more information, please contact scholarworks@mso.umt.edu.

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
4	The Agenciated Strudents of the University of Montana
1 2	The Associated Students of the University of Montana Resolution Regarding Student Group Webpages
3	Senate Bill 11-17/18
3 4	Authored by: Alexandria Schafer, ASUM Senator;
5	Sponsored by:
6	Sponsored by.
7	
8	Whereas, Tthe Associated Students of the University of Montana (ASUM) recognizes student
່ 9	groups and provides them with certain services;
10	
11,	Whereas, ASUM provides some marketing services to recognized student groups;
12	
13	Whereas, In past years ASUM provided .umt webpages for student groups;
14	
15	Whereas, When this practice was common, there were significantly fewer student groups;
16	TYPE TO A COLD A TYPE I A LEE
17	Whereas, The ASUM Webmaster does not have Cascade access to update or maintain these
18 19	aforementioned web pages;
20	Therefore, Let It Be Resolved, That ASUM will no longer create or maintain student group
21	websites;
22	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
23	Therefore, Let It Be Resolved, That Web Services will delete all existing student group websites;
24	
25	Therefore, Let It Be Further Resolved, That ASUM encourages student groups to create google
26	sites or Facebook pages promoting their student groups;
27	
28	Therefore, Let It Be Further Resolved, That ASUM will link to these pages maintained by
29	student groups on the ASUM Student Group Listing page;
30 31	Therefore, Let It Be Further Resolved, That this resolution be sent to Nick Shontz, Manager of
32	Web Services.
33	Web Bei vices.
34	
35	Passed by Committee: September, 26th, 2017
36	
37	Passed by ASUM Senate: Squarber 27, 2017
38	
39	
40	
41	1. Ha
42 42	Connor Eitzmatriak Branes Lava
43 44	Connor Fitzpatrick, Brenna Love, Relations and Affairs Chair Chair of the Senate
44	Relations and Arraits Chair Chair of the Schate